TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM858997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NWN Corporation		11/29/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
Carousel Industries of North America, LLC		11/29/2023	Limited Liability Company: RHODE ISLAND
Atrion, Inc.		11/29/2023	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HPS Investment Partners, LLC, as Administrative Agent			
Street Address:	40 West 57th Street, 33rd Floor			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10019			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6215335	NNWN		
Registration Number:	6139990	NWN		
Registration Number:	5995038	CAROUSEL		
Registration Number:	4671091	CAROUSEL INDUSTRIES		
Registration Number:	3770334	CAROUSEL INDUSTRIES		
Registration Number:	6103301	CUSTOMER SUCCESS OBSESSED		
Registration Number:	3192221	MAXTIME		
Registration Number:	4583059	SIMPLICITY		
Registration Number:	3198328	TIMEBANK		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500 Email: dcip@milbank.com **Correspondent Name:** Javier J. Ramos, Esq.

1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100 Address Line 1:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0690

900819301

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 34408.00130 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Javier J. Ramos **SIGNATURE:** /Javier J. Ramos/ **DATE SIGNED:**

Total Attachments: 4

source=03. NWN - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=03. NWN - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=03. NWN - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=03. NWN - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif

12/06/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0691

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 29, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2023 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and HPS Investment Partners, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0692

Very truly yours,

NWN Corporation Carousel Industries of North America, LLC Atrion, Inc.

DocuSigned by:

Name: Noah Asher

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and Secretary

REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0693

Acknowledged and Accepted:

HPS Investment Partners, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Jaivir Sidhu

Title: Managing Director

REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0694

SCHEDULE 1

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Country	App No	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Owner of Record
N NWN (stylized w/design)	United States of America	88901352	05-May-2020	6215335	08-Dec- 2020	NWN Corporation
NWN	United States of America	88665564	23-Oct-2019	6139990	01-Sep- 2020	NWN Corporation
CAROUSEL	United States of America	88523615	19-Jul-2019	5995038	25-Feb- 2020	Carousel Industries of North America, LLC
CAROUSEL INDUSTRIES	United States of America	86301757	05-Jun-2014	4671091	13-Jan- 2015	Carousel Industries of North America, LLC
CAROUSEL INDUSTRIES	United States of America	77747762	29-May-2009	3770334	06-Apr- 2010	Carousel Industries of North America, LLC
CUSTOMER SUCCESS OBSESSED	United States of America	88434917	17-May-2019	6103301	14-Jul-2020	Carousel Industries of North America, LLC
MAXTIME	United States of America	78721078	27-Sep-2005	3192221	02-Jan- 2007	Atrion, Inc.
SIMPLICITY	United States of America	86032359	08-Aug-2013	4583059	12-Aug- 2014	Carousel Industries of North America, LLC
TIMEBANK	United States of America	78721948	28-Sep-2005	3198328	16-Jan- 2007	Atrion, Inc.

#4868-1600-9107v3 TRA

RECORDED: 12/06/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0695